Worksheet

Leasing

Suite: 2709 Tower: PSV2 Date: May 01/17 Completed by: Auto
Please mark if completed:
Copy of 'Lease Prior to Closing' Amendment
✓ ● Copy of Lease Agreement
Certified Deposit Cheque for Top up Deposit to 25% payable to Blaney McMurtry LLP in Trust
Certified Deposit Cheque for leasing fee as per the Leasing Amendment payable to Amacon City Centre Seven New Development Partnership. Courier to Dragana at Amacon Head office (Toronto). \$1500 + HST = \$1,695
Agreement must be in good standing. Funds in Trust: \$ 42, 935 (1511)
Copy of Tenant's ID
Copy of Tenant's First and Last Month Rent
Copy of Tenant's employment letter or paystub
Copy of Credit Check
Copy of the Purchasers Mortgage approval
The elevator will not be allowed to be booked until all of the Above items have been completed and submitted
Administration Notes:

PSV2

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

LEASE PRIOR TO CLOSING

Between: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and

TA LIANG LIU AND MEI-QIONG LIANG (the "Purchaser")

Suite 2709 Tower TWO Unit 9 Level 26 (the "Unit")

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the "**Agreement**") and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence:

Insert:

Notwithstanding paragraph 22 of this Agreement, the Purchaser shall be entitled to seek the Vendor's approval to assign the occupancy licence set out in Schedule C to the Agreement to a third party, on the following terms and conditions:

- (a) the Purchaser pays to the Blaney McMurtry, in Trust the amount required to bring the deposits for the Residential Unit to an amount equal to twenty percent (20%) of the Purchase Price by the Occupancy Date;
- (b) the Purchaser is not in default at any time under the Agreement.
- (c) the Purchaser covenants and agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Vendor, its successors and assigns (and their officers, shareholders and directors) from any and all costs, liabilities and/or expenses which it has or may incur as a result of the assignment of Occupancy Licence, any damage caused by the sublicencee to the Residential Unit or the balance of the Property by the sublicencee (including, but not limited to, any activities of the sublicencee which may lead to a delay in registration of the proposed condominium) inclusive of any and all costs and expenses(including legal costs on a substantial indemnity basis) that the Vendor may suffer or incur to terminate the Occupancy Licence and enforce the Vendor's rights under the Agreement;
- (d) the Vendor shall have the right in its sole discretion to pre approve the sublicencee including, but not limited to, a review of the sublicencee's personal credit history and the terms of any arrangement made between the Purchaser and the sublicencee;
- (e) the Purchaser shall deliver with the request for approval a certified cheque in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$1,500.00) plus applicable taxes for the administrative costs of the Vendor in reviewing the application for consent, which sum shall be non refundable.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence.

OREA Optation Real Estates Agreement to Lease Residential

Form 400 for use in the Province of Ontorio

Th:		3		**		
	S regreement to Lease dated this	/ 	day of AD!	il	***************************************	20 17
1 101	minas fensamely "					
LA	NOLORD (Lessor), Liu, Ta	Liang	ten se	gal names of all Tenants) agail name of Landlard)		*** ****** ****************
			16.31 h		******	
AD	DRESS OF LANDLORD	******************	ilean address to	sper name at Landlord)	****	
The	Tenant hereby offers to lease fro	om the Landlard th	e Dramicas es els	scriped herein on the terms and sub		******* * *******************
1.	PREMISES: Having inspected	the premises and	and the second second	serious natein on the terms and sub	ject to the conditions as set	out in this Agreement.
	# 2709- 510 CURRAN	Pl	browged the br	esent tenunt vacates, I/we, the Tena	ant hereby ofter to lease, pr	emises known as:
_				Mississauga		L5B 0J8
2,	TERM OF LEASE: The lease :	shall be for a term	of One year	Сони	mencing May 1, 2017	~ C
3.	IXENT: The Tenant will pay to I	the said Landlard (monthly and eve	ry month during the said term of the	lease the sum of	
	1 WO I nousand One Hu	ndred				20.00
	payable in advance on the first			uing the currency of the said term.	First and fast months' control	be poid in a day
	upon completion or date of ac	cupancy, whichev	er coines liist		Total Residence	ne baid in dayanca
4.	ITEPOSIT AND PREPAID RE	NT: The Tenant d	alivers upon a	cceptance		
	for geneticable charges occupies	⊾ Homelife C	ulturelink Re	(therewills/Upon acceptunce/or oil cally Inc.	terwise described in this Agree	Areni]
	in the amount of Four Tho	usand Tura Un	undund			
		,	*************	* **** 1*** ***************************	4 - 17	
	Consider Dollars (CDN\$.4.2	00.00		posit to be held in trust as security	for the laithful performance	by the Tenant of all
	tarns, covenants and condition	as of the Agreemen	at and to be one	lied by the Landlard against the fit re returned to the Terrant without inte	12	t last
	hours of the acceptance of this the Deposit Holder skall place t received or paid on the deposi	the deposit in trust	plance" shall me scriies to this Ag in the Deposit H	ean that the lenant is required to de reament hereby acknowledge that, older's non-interest bearing Real Esta	liver the deposit to the Depunders otherwise provided to the Trust Account and na inter-	osit Holder within 24 or in this Agreement, erest shall be earned,
5.	USE: The Tenant and Landlor Application completed prior to	d agree that unler this Agreement w	ss otherwise aga	reed to herein, only the Tenant nor amises	ned above and any person	n named in a Renial
		=				
			**** **********************************	Pr v v v references	con front . If I are promoted to	*** * * * *********
5.	SERVICES AND COSTS: The		ing services app	dicable to the premises shall be paid	d as fallows:	
		LANDLORD	TENANT		LANDLORD	TENANT
	Gas Oil		님	Cable IV		[2 0
	Electricity	H	×	Condominium/Cooperative fer Garbage Removal	es (<u>%)</u>	님
	Flot water heater rental	Ø	ñ		=	
	Water and Sewerage Charges	THE REAL PROPERTY.	ŏ	Other		님
	to cover the excess of the 26bd	happe in ednal wa Maie scudor iax o	ver the Public Sc nthly installment	ssed as a Separate School Supporte hool Tax, il any, for a full calendar y s in addition to the above mentione	r, Tenant will pay to the Lan	المساك سنبيب بينمنا سمانا متعراضي
		INITIALS OF	TENANT(S): (The state of the s	IITIALS OF LANDLORD(5):
200	The trademarks REALTONS, REALTORSE Association (CREA) and identity real esta	cand the REALTOR® log	p are contailed by I a manhers of CREA.	he Cuntation Real Estate Used under lecense		
D 20 by Rs	17, Orierto-Real Estate Association ("ORE in ambers and Remotes only. Any other us prinking or reproducing the standard area	A"). All rights reserved to be reproduction to prosent the portion. OREA bears	This form was develop hibbed except with p	aped by OREA for the use and reproductions that written consent of OREA. Do not after se of this form.	Form 480 Person	12017 - Nove - 4 - 4 *

7.	PARKING:
	* MARK *
_	
8,	ADDITIONAL TERMS:
	The state of the s
	$\bigcap a$.
	$((\Lambda))$
9.	SCHEDULES: The schedules attached hereto shall form an integral cost of this Assessment
	D Schedule[s] A . T . D
	SCHEDULES: The schedules attached hereto shall form an integral part of this Agreement to Lease and consist of: Schedule(s) A T B
10.	transport this offer shall be irrevocable by Tenant (tonderd/Tenant) until 5:00 p.m. on the 10 day of April 20.17 after which time if not accepted, this Agreement shall be null and void and all monies paid thereon shall be returned to the Tenant without interest or deduction.
	(touckerd/tengel) part, on the
	void and all monies paid thereon shall be returned to the Tenant without interest or deduction.
	and the designation.
31.	NOTICES: The Landlord hereby appoints the Listing Brokerage as agent for the Landlord for the purpose of giving and receiving notices pursuant to this Agreement. Where a Brokerage (Tenant's Brokerage) has entered into a reconstraint and the purpose of giving and receiving notices pursuant to
	the Tanger's Brokeroge as green for the purpose of chine and country to the purpose of chine and chi
	the bandlord and the Teaget Implicite consequents and the Restaurant shall will be a superior of the Agreement. Where a Brokerage represents both
	Landlard for the purpose of giving and receiving notices. Any notice relating hereto or provided for herein shall be in writing. In addition to any
	pursuant to this Agreement or any Schedule hereta lang of them. "(I) recommend the liberal acceptance thereof or any notice to be given or received
	delivered to the Address for Service provided in the Advantal delivered to the Address for Service provided in the Advantal delivered to the Advantal given and received when delivered personally or hand
	The same of the control of the contr
	FAX No.: FAX No.: [For delivery of Documents to Landlord] [For delivery of Documents to Ismant]
	[For delivery of Documents to Londlord] [For delivery of Documents to Londlord] Email Address: Taysonzidai@gmail.com [For delivery of Documents to Londlord] [For delivery of Documents to Londlord] Execution of Londlord [For delivery of Documents to Londlord] Execution of Londlord [For delivery of Documents to Londlord]
	(For delivery of Documents to Landlard) [For delivery of Documents to Jensell]
12,	FARSY II WIT WE LEASE LEGISC STON DO ONE ON THE LONGLIST ON THE LONGLIST CHARLES I LANGE AND A LONGLIST OF THE
	herein and in any attached schedule, and shall be executed by both parties before possession of the premises is given. The Landlard shall provide the tenant with information relating to the rights and responsibilities of the Tenant and Information on the role of the Landlard and Tenant Board and how
	to contact the Board. (Information For New Tenants as made available by the Landlord and Tenant Board and available at www.lib.gov.on.ca)
13.	ACCESS: The Landlard shall have the right, at reasonable times to entire and show the dumined accesses to exercise
	The Landlord or anyone on the Landlord's behalf shall also have the tight, at reasonable times, to enter and inspect the demised premises.
14.	INSURANCE: The Tengah agrees to obtain and keep in tuli force and effect during the entire agreed of the recognised.
	ISINGRES SOIL COST GROUP CONTROL OF CONTROL
	would consider adequate. The Tenant agrees to provide the Landlord, upon demand or any time, proof that said insurance is in full force and effect and to notify the Landlord in writing in the event that such insurance is cancelled or otherwise terminoled.
1.5	
194	RESIDENCY: The Landlard shall forthwith notify the Tenant in writing in the event the Landlard is, at the time of entering into this Agreement, or, becames during the term of the tenancy, a non-resident of Canada as defined under the Income Tux Act, RSC 1985, c. 1 (ITA) as amended from time
	to time, and in such event the Landlord and Tenant agree to comply with the tax withholding provisions of the ITA.
16.	USE AND DISTRIBUTION OF PERSONAL INFORMATION: The Tenuni consents to the collection, use and disclosure of the Tenuni's personal
	information by the Landlard and/or agent of the Landlard, from time to time, for the purpose of determining the credit procedures of the Teach for the
	leasing, selling or financing of the premises or the real property, or making such other uses of the personal information as the Landlard and/or agent of the landlard deems appropriate.
17.	CONFLICT OR DISCREPANCY: If there is any conflict or discrepancy between any provision added to this Agreement (including any Schedule attached hereto) and any provision in the standard pre-set partition hereof, the added provision shall supersede the standard pre-set provision to the
	extent of such conflict or discrepancy. This Agreement, including any Schedule glauched hereto, shall constitute the entire Agreement between Landland
	and Tenant. There is no representation, warranty, collateral agreement or condition, which affects this Agreement other than as expressed herein. This
	Agreement shall be read with all changes of gender or number required by the context.
18.	FAMILY LAW ACT: Landlard warrants that spousal consent is not necessary to this transaction under the provisions of the Family Law Act, R.S.O. 1990
	anless the spouse of the Landlord has executed the consent hereinafter provided.
19.	CONSUMER REPORTS: The Tenant is hereby notified that a consumer report containing credit and/or personal information may be referred to in
	connection with this transaction.
	INITIALS OF TENANT(S):

20. BINDING AGREEMENT: This Agreement and accept Premises and to abide by the terms and conditions her	nance thereol sh	all constitute a binding agreem	ent by the pos	lies to some onto the lease of the
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:	IN WITNESS	whereof Lliave hereunta set my	hand and ser	al:
(Wilmess)	(Tenoni or Auth	prided Representative)	(Secil)	DATE 04/09/2017
(Witness)	(Tenant or Author	wized Representative).	**	DATE =
(Wilmoss)	[Guarantur]		9	DAIF
We/I the Landlord hereby accept the above offer, and agraphicable) may be deducted from the deposit and further a	ee that the come	nission tagether with applicable	HST Jand on	y other tax as may hereafter be
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:	a py sany	whereof those heraunto set my	on to thwith.	
(Wilness)	LIW	horizad Representative	(Seol)	DATE 2017-04-10
Witness	(Landlord or Au	florized Representative)		DATE
POUSAL CONSENT: The undersigned spouse of the Landlo Act, R.S.O.1990, and hereby agrees to execute all necessary Witness		its to the disposition evidenced he uments to give full torce and effe	nein pursuant) or to the sale ex	o the provisions of the Family Law videnced herein
•	[5 20014]	,	[Sect]	
CONFIRMATION OF ACCEPTANCE: Notwithstanding crythra Finally acceptance by all parties of 3.7.00 p.m/p.mbis/	g contoined liereir ! 0 day of	April Continue the Agre	ement with all a 17	hunges both typed and written was LIU 74 /1416
		N BROKERAGE(S)		Signance of tondlard or Tenant
Co-op/Tenget Brokerage RE/MAX REALTY SPE STEPHANIE LONGMORE	-4-7-6-5-1	Braker Normej	lel.No. (905)	1.2.12-3434
		EDGEMENT		
acknowledge receipt of my signed copy of this accepted A lease and I authorize the Brokerage to forward a copy to m	y lowyer.	Lease and Lauthorize the Brot	wage to forw	this accepted Agreement of acrd a copy to my lawyer.
Landlord LIM 769 LIMAG. DATE	2017 04/1	(Tencent)	* * ***	DATE 04/09/2017
Londlord DATE		(Îenuni)		DATE
Address for Service		Address for Service		
Tel.No		**************************************	id	l.No
andlard's Lawyer		Tenant's Lawyer		*** *****
Address		Address		# 15
mpil		Email		#15 F 1 4134 15-144
Tel.No. FAX No.	*******	Ĩel Nø.		FAX No
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	COMMISSION T	RUST AGREEMENT		
To: Cooperating Brokarage shown on the foregoing Agreement to in consideration for the Cooperating Brokerage procuring the fore with the Transaction as contemplated in the MLS Rules and Regulation Commission Trust Agreement as defined in the MLS Rules and sho	going Agreement lotions of my Real	Estate Boord shall be receivable an	d beld in liust. 1	his ocusement shall constitute o
DATED as of the date and time at the acceptance of the fareyoing	·			
Pathorized to bind the Using Brettingel		(Puthorized to	bin(Jithe Curaper	անոյ եւժաւպոյ
The state of the s				

The readomarks BEALTORS REALTORS and the REALTORS logo are controlled by the Canadian Real Estate
Association (RUEA) and Identify real estate professionals who are seambers of CREA. Used under learney

2017, Ontaria Real Estate Association (*OREA*). All rights reserved. This form was developed by CREA for the use and represent on the research of the real estate of the research of the research of the real estate of the research of the real estate of the real estate

Form 400 Revised 2017 Page 3 of 6 WEBForms® Dec/2016

3.	Ço-c	perat	ing Brokerage completes Section 3 and Listing Br	Okerope completes Section 1			
	CO-OPERATING BROKERAGE- REPRESENTATION:						
	The Co-operating Brokerage represents the interests of the Buyer in this liquisaction.						
	The Co-operating Brokerage is providing Customer Service to the Buyer in this transaction.						
	The Cooperating Brokerage is not representing the Buyer and has not entered into an agreement to provide customer service(s) to the Buyer.						
	CO-	OPERA	ATING BROKERAGE- COMMISSION:	tio not not entered this on agreement to provide of	ustomer service(s) to the Buyer.		
	a)	X					
	-,		The Listing Brokerage will pay the Cooperating Brokerag	e the commission as indicated in the MLS& info	motion to the property		
			1/2 month's rent Less \$50	to be paid from the amount paid by the S	seller to the Listing Brokenage		
	b)		The Co-operating Brokerage will be paid as follows:		and district growing of		
	_,		the above and promoteds will be being az tollows:	(2)			
Add	itiona	Icomme	ents and/ordisclosures by Co-operating Brokerage: (e.g., The C	Co-operating Brokerage represents more than one l	Buyer offering on this property, j		
Соп	missi	on will l	be payable as described above, plus applicable laxes				
Good gove rule: Agre Brok	perci med and emer	ing Bro by the regulati it. For the	RUST AGREEMENT: If the above Cooperating Brokerage further the listing Brokerage and Co-operating Brokerage further kerage procuring an offer for a trade of the property, acceptance and regulations pertaining to commission trusts ions so provide. Otherwise, the provisions of the OREA reports of this Commission trust Agreement, the Commission Trust Agreement, the Commission Trust Agreement with the yelloctares that all monies received in connection with the kerage under the terms of the applicable MLS® rules and re-	includes a Commission Itual Agreement, the a public to the Seller. This Commission Trust Agree to all the Listing Brokerage's local real esque boa commended MLS® rules and regulations shall a ission Trust Amount shall be the amount noted in trust a fail constitute of Commission.	onsideration for which is the ament shall be subject to and trd, if the local board's MLS® yelly to this Commission Trust		
		S	igned by the broker/salesperson represent	ATIVE(S) OF THE BROKERAGE(S) (Where	applicable}		
RE	/M/	X RE	EALTY SPECIALISTS INC.	HOMELIFE CULTURELINK REA	• • •		
43	10 S	HER	WOODTOWNE BLVD MISSISSAUGA	7800 WOODBINE AVE #209	MARKHAM		
Tel:.	(90	5) 272	2-3434 Fax: (905) 272-3833	iel: (905) 940-3766 Fax: (905)			
į C		bnid or i	the Co-aperating/Buyer Brakerage)	(Authorized to bind life trating Brokerage)	Dans April 10,2017		
ST (Prin	EP!	IANU of Brok	E LONGMORE Lec/Salesperson Representative of the Biokerage)	RAYSON ZHUO JI DAI [Printi Nome of Broker/Sciesperson Representative of	the Brakeragej		
0	ONS	ENT F	OR MULTIPLE REPRESENTATION (To be completed only	if the Brokerage represents more than one clien	for the transaction)		
	-		ler consent with their initials to their Brokerage nore than one client for this transaction.				
L				BUYER'S INITIALS	SELLER'S INITIALS		
			ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT			
i ha	Cappie	Salved, Salved of Buye	Poole: 04/09/2017	LIN 719 LIMNI. (Signature of Setter)	Data: 2017.04 10		
(Sig	nature	of Buye	Dote:	(Signature of Seller)	Date:		
1 0 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The implements REALTCHIB, REALICRSD and she REALICRSD logo are consisting by the Consulton Real Estate Association (CREA) and identify real eatate professionals who can streamed thus them was devaloned by the members and illegence Association (CREA). At rights reserved thus them was devaloned by the members and illegences only. Any other use or reproductions by the members and illegences only. Any other use or reproductions is professionably for some printing or reproducting the standard proved portion. CREA because an itability for your use of this force. Forms 320 Revised 2017 Page 2 of 2						
					WE8forms® Dec/2016		

CREA Catario Real Estate Association Confirmation of Co-operation and Representation

Form 320 for uses in the Province of Ostano

BUYER: CIAL	idia Simpson				
SELLER: Liu.	Ta Liang	**************************************			* *************************************
for the transacti	on on the property kno	wn as: # 2709-510 CURRAN PL	Missis	ssauen	L5B 0J8
purchaser or ter included other r The following in	nant, "sale" includes d emuneration. formation is confirmed	IONS: for the purpases of this Confirmation, or a prospective, seller, vendor or landical lease, and "Agreement of Purchase and by the undersigned salesperson/braker release to co-operate, in consideration of, and o	on of Co-operation and Repress ord and "Buyer" includes a pure Sale" includes an Agreement k	entation: chaser, a tenant, or a to Lease. Commission	prospective, buyer, shall be deemed to
DECLARATION	OF INSURANCE:	The undersigned salesperson/broker represses Brokers Act, 2002 (REBBA 2002) and Re	contestinated of it. in it	Of Our bisidow.	
	BROKERAGE	and the second s	ลิกเฉลชนะ		
a) 🖹	The Listing Brokerage	represents the interests of the Seller in this	transaction It is faster and an		
	III LE LISTAGO	DIGHTER IS NO correspondence on a sale-a	Contract Con		
		r is working with a Co-operating Brokerage Brokerage is providing Customer Service to	8. Section 3 is to be completed.	by Co-operating Brol	keroge)
ь) 🗌	MULTIPLE REPRESS represents the Interest equally protect the in the Seller and the Bu	ENTATION: The Listing Brokerage has enter its of the Seller and the Buyer, with their conterests of the Seller and the Buyer in this yer, including a requirement to disclose all Brokerage shall not disclose	ered into a Buyer Representation casent, for this transaction. The	Listing Brokerage me	usi be impartial and
	The motivation of information cupp The price the Bu And; the Listing However, it is unders	nay or will accept less than the listed price, nay or will pay more than the offered price, of or personal information about the Seller of lies, or unless failure to disclose would com- yer should after or the price the Soller slow Brokerage shall not disclose to the Buyer the lood that factual market information about a uses for the property will be disclosed to be	unless otherwise instructed in a or Buyer, unless otherwise instru- statute froudulent, unlowful or un lid occept; te larms of any other offer.	writing by the Buyer ucted in writing by the nethical practice,	
Additional comm	nents and/or disclosur	res by Listing Brokeroge: (e.g. The Listing Br	okerage represents more than a	one Buyer affering on	wn conclusions. This properly;)
			Forman 1		
2. PROPERI	Y SOLD BY BUYER The Brokerage(d	BROKERAGE - PROPERTY NOT LISTE represent the Buyer and the proper/does not) by the Seller in accontance v by the Buyer directly	••		rokarage will be paid
Additional come	ments and/or disclosur	res by Buyer Brokerage: (e.g. The Buyer Bro	xerage represents more than a	me Buver offering on	this property I
			=		proposity.
			9		
	INITIALS	OF BUYERIS)/SELLER(S)/BROKERAGE	REPRESENTATIVE(S) (When	e applicable)	
	\bigcirc		(17)	S	= 5
	SUYER	CO-OPERATING/BUYER BROKERAGE	SELLER	DISTING BE	ROKERAGE
The implement Association (c © 2017, Cecarie Re by its members and I when gristing or report	is REALTORM, REALTORS® on JRÉA! and identify real entate of Estyle Association ("OREA" isonisms unit, Any other use o reducting the situndard pro-set	nd the REALTORIS logic are controlled by the Consistent R professionals who are meinters of CREA, used under to ?. All rights reserved. This for a was developed by OREA or reproduction is prohibited except with print written con portion. OREA happs no liquidity for your use of this form	oat Estave neval. for the ose and reproduction arm of OREA. Do not alter	Form 320 Revised	2017 Page 1 of 2 NEBFams® Dec(2016

This Schedule is abached to and forms part of the Agreement to Lease between	
TENANT (Lessee), CLAUDIA SIMPSON LIU. Ta Liang	
LANDLORD (Lessor), Liu, Ta Liang	, and
for the leose of 2709-510 Curran Place, Mississauga ON L5B 018	* ,
doied the 9TH day of APRIC	. 20.\A

The Tenant or his authorized representative agrees to provide clear photocopies of one piece of photo identification within One (1) banking days upon acceptance of this Offer to Lease.

This offer is further conditional upon the Tenant deliver a certified cheque, money order or bank draft for first and last months' rent to HOMELIFE CULTURELINK REALTY INC. IN TRUST within ONE (1) business day upon acceptance of this Offer to lease otherwise this Offer shall be null and void and Landlord shall have the right to put back the Listing on MLS without signing a Mutual Release and the Landlord can accept any other offers without any notice to Tenant. If the Tenant does submit the said certified cheque, money order or bank draft within the specified time, the condition is waived automatically and no Waiver will have to be signed.

For the purposes of this Agreement, the terms "banking days" or "business days" shall mean any day other than Saturday, Sunday or a Statutory Holiday in Ontario, Canada.

This form must be initialled by all parties to the Agreement to Lease.

INITIALS OF TENANT(S):



INITIALS OF LANDLORD(S): 27



This Schedule is attached to and larms part of the Agreement to Lease between.
TEMANT (Lessee), CLAUDIA SIMPSON
LANDLORD (Lesser), Liu, Ta Liang
for the lease of 2709-510 Curran Place, Mississauga ON L5B 0/8
dated the GTH day of APPIL 20.17
Tenant covenants and agrees to abide by and observe all the terms of the Condominium Declaration, Bylaws, Rules and resonable requirements of the Condominium Corporation and further agrees to execute any reasonable acknowledgement required of him/her by the Condominium Corporation. This requirement shall also apply to his/her guests and invitees.
The Tenant acknowledges that he/she is solely responsible for profiling his/her self with the property management of the building and booking for moving in and out. The Tenant further acknowledges that there are no guarantees that elevators will be available on the start or end date of the lease term. Any deposits or fees for such moves are the responsibility of the Tenant.
The Tenant warrants and represents that during the time of the Lease, he/she will not grow or manufacture any illegal substances which may affect the resale value of the leased premises in the future.
Tenant agrees to leave all fixtures, chattels and equipment in normal working condition subject to normal wear and tear.
Tenant agrees to pay the full cost of damages caused by the Tenant's willful damage or negligence, except for normal wear and tear.
Tenant agrees not to assign or sublet the subject premises without the written consent of the Lundlord.
The Tenant agrees and acknowledges that the premises are prohibited from smoking and no pets will be allowed in the property.
Tenant threes to have the carpets professionally element at the end of lease focus at Tenant's west
The Tenant herein shall be jointly and severally responsible for the subject lease.
This form must be initialled by all parties to the Agreement to Lease.
INITIALS OF TENANT(S):

© 2014, Ontario Real: Eleter Association ("CREA"). All agins reserved. The facts your developed by CREA for the use and reproduction of the members and immunes epit, Any other use or reproduction in prohibited except with prior writing convent of CREA. On not other when proving or reproducting the wardural present particle.

Form 401 Revised 2014 Page 3 of 4

This Schedule is attached to and forms part of the Agreement to Lause butween.
TENANT (LOSSOO), CLAUDIA SIMPSON
Liu, Ta Liang
for the lease of 2709-510 Cturran Place, Mississauga ON L5B 0]8
doled the day of APRIC 20 LT
Tenant shall not modify the interior or exterior of the said premises without the consent in writing of the Landlord.
The Tenant acknowledges that the subject premises is for Residential purpose only, no commercial use or activities shall be permitted.
Tenant agrees to give the Landlord a minimum of SIXTY (60) days notice in writing of his intention to vacate the premises at the end of the Lease.
Should tenant wish to terminate this Lease before the expiry date, Tenant acknowledges and agrees to pay for all outstanding rent for the remaining balance of the Lease, unless the premises are Sublet with Sub-Lease being approved by Landlord.
Tenant acknowledges and agrees that the Tenant is required to return the premises to the Landlord, at the end of the term of this Lease or any extension, in a clean and tidy manner and shall not allow any garbage to accumulate in or about the premises. Should it become necessary for Landlord to arrange for removal of such accumulated garbage, Tenant will be solely responsible and liable to Landlord for all cost incurred thereof.
The Tenant shall at his own expense, furnish and replace light builts, fuses and filters as required.
The Tenant agrees to pay the cost of electricity required on the premises during the term of the lease and any extension thereof. Tenant further agrees to provide proof to the Landlord on or before the date of possession that the service have been transferred to the Tenant's name.
The Tenant agrees to pay the cost of electricity, telephone, cable TV and internet services if required on the premises during the term of the Lease and any extension thereof.
This form must be initialized by all parties to the Agreement to Lease.
INITIALS OF TENANT(S): INITIALS OF LANDLORD(S):

2014, Chamin Red Estate Association ("CREA"). All rights reserved. This bins was developed by CREA no the our over suproductors of its manifests and framework from the our over suproductors of its manifests and framework from the out over suproductors is productor. Form 401 Revised 2014 Page 2 of 4

This Schedule is attached to and forms part of the Agreement to Lease between
FENANT (Lessee), CLAUDIA SIMPSON
LANDLORD (Lessor), Liu, Ta Liang
for the house of 2709-510 Curran Place, Mississauga ON L5B 018
dated the GTH day of APRIL 20.17
The Landlord shall have access to the property at any reasonable time to effect repairs and make inspections upon giving reasonable advance notice to the Tenant.
Tenant agrees to allow the Landlord or his agent to show the premises at reasonable times with at least 24 hours notice not earlier than 60 days prior to expiration of Lease.
Tenant agrees to indemnify the Landlord and save it harmless from and against all liabilities, claims, causes of action, and demands arising out or in connection with the use of the demised premises by the Tenant.
Tenant is responsible for the insurance of his personal contents and to obtain his own tenant fire insurance package, including the liability coverage for himself and his family. This will include third party liability insurance. Such insurance will provide that Landlord is not liable for any expense or tawsuit resulting from Tenant or any third party for damages or injury sustained in, on or about the lease premises. Tenant will submit copy of insurance policy to the Landlord on or before closing.
The Tenant agrees to provide 10 post-dated cheques of \$ 2100.00 each dated for the
The tenant agrees to pay Three Hundred Dollars \$300 as a refundable key security deposit prior to the occupancy date.
The Tenant agrees to pay \$50.00 for any cheque returned from the bank due to non-sufficient funds or if the cheque is dishonored by the bank for any reason whatsoever, or if the rent cheque cannot be deposited on the post-date.
Tenant also agrees to pay an interest of 18% per annum as a penalty for late payment.
This form must be initialled by all pasties to the Agreement to Lease.
INITIALS OF TENANT(5): INITIALS OF LANDLORD(5): 27
2014, Chindra Bool Estate Associators ("CREAP). All rights reserved. His force two developed by CREA for the use and reproduction of an american contract learning of agency of the contract of the contract in the contract of the contract o

THIS DOCUMENT IS TRIVITED ON WATERMARKED PAPER. SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS

The Toronto-Dominion Bank

2098 BRIMLEY ROAD TORONTO, ON M1S 5X1

Pay to the Order of __AMACON_CITY_CENTRE_SEVEN_NEW_DEVELOPMENT_PARTNERSHIP

Transit-Serial No.

2017-04-29

DATE

81433921

1175-81433921

\$ ******1,695.00

Number

31400m27960% m726EFY83

THE PARTY OF THE P

Countersigned Authorized Officer

The Toronto-Dominion Bank Toronto, Ontario Canada M5K 1A2

™ 3808 ™

6

May 01/17



100 PEEL CEN	onto-Dominion Bank	WATERMARKED PAPER, SEL BACK	DATE	81300965 2017-04-12 YYYMMDD -81300965
Pay to the HO	MELIFE CULTURELINK REALTY INC		Transit-Serial No.	*****4,200.0
Allinonzelygyen Re	to-Dominion Bank ario			Canadian Dollar
	OUTSIDE CANADA NEGOTIABLE BY CORECSFO	NOEMES AT THEIR BUYING RATE F	OR DEMAND DRAFTS ON C	ANADA
	#81300965# #09612#6	104 4 ** 38 0		
	RECEIVED FROM	April 12;207	238748	Por management of the control of the
	RECEIVED FROM REÇU DE DATE REMAX Realty Specia		238748 \$4,200	
REGU	RECEIVED FROM REGULDE DATE Remax Realty Special Four Thousand Tu	April 12; 2017	238748 \$4,200 100 DOLLARS TO EALTY INC. BROKERASE so 1382N7	

PHONE:

416 847 1447 416 840 0331

FAX: WEB:

BRINKSDATASOLUTIONS.COM

ADDRESS: 161 BAY STREET SUITE 2220, P.O.BOX 609 TD CANADA TRUST TOWER, BROOKFIELD PLACE TORONTO, ONTARIO M5J 2S1



SERVICES

ITGRC Services Risk Management Compliance Management Security Education and Awareness Managed Services Infrastructure Support Services

April 7th, 2017

Subject: Letter of Employment

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to confirm the employment of Claudia Simpson with Brinks Data Solutions. Claudia started on March 7th, 2009 and holds the position of Account Manager. Claudia is a full-time employee with an annual salary of \$93,048.00.

Should you require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact myself at 416 847 1447.

Kind Regards,

Ramsey Saber Kheir

Down Shor

Managing Partner



Equifax Credit Report and Score ™ as of 03/29/2017

Name: Claudia Simpson

Confirmation Number:

3635779427

Credit Score Summary

Where You Stand

762 Excellent

The Equipmen Cross Court of the onges in an 200 back together shares an elemental mane laws such a Year of a present score is collectioned a confine mention in your equite. Credit freport is used to a result consider your stone excellent. Based on this society you should be able to result, the some of the lowest interest rates evaluated one a wide vertice of competitive frequencies should be a mailtain to you.

EREST DELL'ESTATE DELL'ESTATE

					793
Range	74 - 725 24 - 725	100	Section 1	.28 -	760 + Excellent
Canada Population	6%		40.0	-25	57%

What's impacting Your Score

Below are the aspects of your credit profile and testory that are important to your Enjourn credit score. They are astest in order of impact to your score - the first has the targest impact, and the last till be the first has the targest impact, and the last till be the first.

Avi. age age . . at us

Average age of national calls in the

Number of fluence install year traces with parametry or the second section of the second section of the second sec

Your Loan Risk Rating

Your mouth more the 182 is being then 4000 of Chanadian consumers.

The Equilibrial Leon Scott is carged from 500-500 frigues of res the valued trace monotoby.

762 Excellent

The Bottom Line :

Lenders consider many factors in contain to four so, it contains a credit decisions. However, most lenders would ablested by the contains the contains a contain the contains a contain

You may be able to oblight high width with the post from the Many lenders may offer you than most attractive increases the following them may offer you special incentives and seven in that you to their most variable costoms s

It is important to understand that your credit score is not be duly factor that lenders evaluate when making credit or 200 5. Constant.

lenders set their own comes and towaracte lot take into the

Delinquency Rates*

CREDIT REPORT

Personal Information

Personal Data

CLAUDIA SIMPSON

SIN: Date of Birth: 557XX671 1969-05-XX

Current Address

Address:

619-339 RATHEURN RU MISSISSAUGA, ON 2016-09 2011-03

Current Employment

Employer: Occupation:

Date Reported:

BRINKS DATA SOLUTIONS

ACCOUNT MANAGER

Previous Address

1411-1 : LISA ST Adda 698:

Date Reported: 8RAMPTON, ON 2016-09 2011-03

Previous Employment

Employer: Occupation: LIFEMATES CANADA ACCOUNT MANAGER

Special Services

No Special Services Message

Consumer Statement

No Consumer Statement on File

Credit Information

This section contains information on each account that you we spend in the past. It is retained in our database for not more than 6 years from

An installment loan is a fixed-payment loan in which the promiting payment coes not change from month to month. Examples of such loans are a car loan or a student loan. Mortgage Information may payment to but is not used to calculate your credit score. A revolving loan is a loan in which the balance or amount owed changes from month, such as a credit card.

Note: The account numbers have been partially masked for the second

TO AUTO FINANCE CANADA

Phone Number: (800)832-3321 Account Number: Association to Account XXX...065 Individual Type of Account: Date Opened: Instalment

Status Paid as agreed and up to date Months Reviewed

No payment 30 days rate Payment History

No payment 60 days late No payment 90 days late

Prior Paying History:

Account paid Comments:

BMO MASTERCARD

Phone Number: Account Number: Association to Account

Type of Account: Date Opened: Status

Months Reviewed

(800)263-2263 XXX, 554

individual Revolving 2013-03

Paid as agreed and up to date

High Credit/Credit Limit:

Payment Amount Bulance Fas. Due Date of Last Activity: Date Reported:

\$728 00 \$0.uu \$6.60 20.7-02

\$34,752.00

high Credit/Credit Limit: \$6,000,00 Payment Amount: Balance. Not Available \$211.00

Past Due: \$0.00 Date of Last Activity Date Reported 2017-03 2017-03 Payment History:

No payment 30 days late No payment 60 days late No payment 90 days lute

Prior Paying History:

This item is not displayed to all credit grantors and will not in pact your credit score

TD CREDIT CARD

(600)983-8472 XXX. :213 Individual Phone Number Account Number. Association to Account: Type of Account. Revolving 2010-11 Date Opened: Paid as agreed and up to date

Status: Months Reviewed:

Payment History

Prior Paying History: Comments

Amount in the column is credit limit Monthly payments

(800)361-2613

XXX .282 Individual

2009-12

Open

No payment 30 days rate

No payment 60 days late No payment 90 days late

BELL MOBILITY Phone Number.

Account Number Association to Account Type of Account: Date Opened:

Status: Months Reviewed:

Payment History

Prior Paying History

Comments

Amount in N/o ecilumn is credit with

Paid as agreed and its to dute 73

No payment 30 days site

No payment 60 days later No payment 90 days later

Monthly payments

High Credit/Credit Limit: Payment Amount:

Balainte: Past Due

Date of Last Activity: Date Reported:

\$15,000,00 Not Available \$0.10

30 60 2017-02 2017-02

1112.00 High CredivCredit Limit Payment Amount: Not Available \$0.00 Balance

Not Available Past Duc 2016-12 2016-12 Date of Last Activity Date Reported:

Credit History and Banking Information

A credit transaction will automatically ourge from the symptonic of the first fire date of last activity. All parameters under the symptonic of the symptonic of the strain of the symptonic of the symptonic of the strain of the symptonic of th

No Banking information on Je

Please contact Equito (10) incidional influence tripics, influence in the Equitor (1)

Public Records and Other Information

Bankruptcy
A bankruptcy automatically purges six (3, years from the uplied displayed in the charge in the charge to be sugged bankruptcy at the consumer declares several bankruptcies, the system will keep each bankruptcy as included in the charge of the system will keep each bankruptcy remain on the indicating "included in bankruptcy in 1984 to (6) gons from the date of last activity.

Voluntary Deposit - Orderly Payment of Debts, Clear Countries

When voluntary deposit - OPD - credit countselving is paid, and make any for go from the system three (3) years from the date paid.

Registered Consumer Proposal.

Registered Consumer Proposal When a registered consumer proposal is paid, it will automate, ally pur je unua (3) years from the date paid

Judgments, Seizure Of Movable/Immovable. Garnishment Of Mayer.

The above will automatically purge from the system (b) 18 and from the date field.

A secured loan will auton atically purge from the system six (0) person the cate fixed (Exception P.E.) Public Records, seven (7) to len (10) years.)



CONDITIONAL MORTGAGE APPROVA

Mandy Muqing Zhu Premium Banker

HSBC Bank Canada Oriental Centre Branch Unit 102, 4438 Sheppard Avenue East Toronto, ON M1S 1V2 G: (416) 291-5717 F: (416) 291-7129 muoing.x.zhu@hsbc.ca

TIODO ()

www.hsbc.ca

APRIL 27, 2017

LIU TA LIANG/LIANGMEI QIONG 2709-510 CURRAN PL MISSISSAUGA ON, L5B0J8

We have good news! Based on your credit application residential mortgage. Details of the conditional approv	on APRIL 27, 2017 , you have record al are as follows:	eived a conditional approval for a
Approved Mortgage Loan Amount:		
Annual Interest Rate1:	2.29%	
Posted/Prime Rate:	2.49%	
Rate Discount:	N/A	
Term ² :	24M	
Amortization:	300	
Conditional Approval Expiry Date:	JULY 30, 2017	

This conditional approval offer will be subject to the following Standard Conditions:

	Confirmation of employment with annual income of _	N/A	as stated on your	r credit application.
•	Property appraisal with a minimum value of	\$	370900	4
	There is no material change to the financial information	n provided i	n your credit application	OD.

This conditional approval offer will be subject to the following Specific Conditions, as applicable, in addition to the Standard Conditions for the following mortgage applications:

4608307

Purchase agreement with a purchase price no higher than _ \$480000 Confirmation of down payment in the amount of _ \$168000

Important: We recommend that you do not waive any financial conditions on your Purchase agreement based on this Conditional Mortgage Approval Confirmation until we receive the requested documents and provide final approval.

Refinancing an existing HSBC mortgage:

Reference Number:

Title search confirming no charges registered after the existing HSBC Bank Canada mortgage.

Refinancing a mortgage held at another financial institution:

No further Specific Conditions.

All required documents must be submitted to HSBC Bank Canada no later than 7 business days prior to the date the funds are required. New mortgages registered in the amount of \$1,500,000.00 CAD or more must be prepared and registered by an HSBC Bank Canada approved lawyer.

If you have further questions, we're happy to help – speak to a mortgage specialist at 1-866-609-4722.

Yours Truly HSBC Bank Canada Representative

Issued by HSBC Canada Bank

Annual Interest Rate is Posted/Prime Rate minus Rate Discount. For fixed rate terms, the rate is compounded semi-annually, not in advance. For variable rate terms, the rate is compounded at the same frequency as your regular montage payments, not in advance. For example, if the regular montage payments are monthly, HSBC Bank Canada will compound interest monthly.

² If you choose a term less than 5 years, you must qualify using the Bank of Canada Benchmark rate. For more information, please visit the Bank of Canada website at www.bankofcanada.ca.

³ Income is based on gross annual (pre-tax) income. Please contact an HSBC Bank Canada Representative for acceptable forms of employment and income confirmation. 4 HSBC Bank Canada will order a property appraisal once all other requested documents have been received and verified. The appraisal must meet HSBC Bank Canada requirements.

³You are to provide documents confirming the origin and ownership of the down payment prior to the funding date. Origin and ownership of down payment must meet HSBC Bank Canada requirements.